Smart Dimmer
DM2500ZB-C4
Dimmable light-emitting diode (LED) Incandescent lighting
Control4
Halogen lighting
Integrates with personalized scenes
Schedule programming
Can be voice controlled with Amazon Alexa and Google Assistant
Remotely operate individual lights or groups of lights**
Personalization of the minimum intensity level to get the right
lighting quickly*
Personalization of the color and intensity of the LED on the
product. Available colors: blue, amber, fuchsia, lime, pearl*
FEATURES*
COMMUNICATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating voltage: 120 Vac, 60 Hz
Maximum load:
150 W: Dimmable LED
600 W: Incandescent, halogen (single installation)
500 W: Incandescent, halogen (multi-gang – 2 units)
400 W: Incandescent, halogen (multi-gang – 3 units)
Operating temperature: 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
Storage temperature: -20 °C to 50 °C (-4 °F to 122 °F)
Neutral wire required
Simple installation (3 or 4 wires)
Single pole application, 3-way compatible with switches only
Wall plate not included
3-year warranty
*Some features must be programmed by a Control4 integrator.
**Requires a permanent Internet connection and a Control4 controller.
Protocol: Zigbee 3.0
Frequency: 2.4 GHz
Transmission power: +20 dBm
Receiver sensitivity: -108 dBm
Encryption key: AES-128
27
0-
21
31
-0
00
7-
B
T: 450.741.7700
TF: 1.855.741.7701
sinopetech.com  -  sales@sinopetech.com
Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Qc, Canada
DM2500ZB-C4
CERTIFICATION
STANDARDS
Conforms to ANSI/UL Std. 1472
Certified under CAN/CSA Std. C22.2 No184.1